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Richard L. Rennels

VERSUS

John A, Mitehell




oo all men by these JPresents, That I, Charles C.Ammermen o

High Sheriff of Clearfield County, State of Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize Sheriff of—
Aldrich Price ’

Detaware €0
request and risk of the Plaintiff.

to execute this writ; this deputation being made at the

17th day of Qctober

Given under my hand and seal this

A.D.19_61.

: o n\\\\\g o\\\§




C " Clearfield, Pennsylvanjs, . ¢ . & - By o N ¢ J
il ATTENTION: Paul Silberblatt , : T
) S TR I TP R S IR TET S T |
Re: Claim £38-5013-148 - - - ?
. . Insured: Richard L. & Jansy L. Rennels 1
Dear Mr, Silberblatts e e | |
Thank you for your inquiry.of September 15, 1961, ;
I havo establidied that Mr, Mitchell does 1ive in Delavare County and his |
address i3 as given in our.file, He lives vhere Radnor Road intersects .
Darby Hoad and Darby Road is one (1) block west ¢f College Avenue; Haver-
ford, Delaware Coimty, Pennsylvania. Incidentally, this is an exclusive
nain 1_.1no area, o . ' o
Mr, Mitchell has a phon.o 116t6d in the Délavare County directory - Law-
rence 5-3830, C :
T earnestly hope this will enable you to make service.
bi: . -5 vm'ﬂ M ’:o,a.;,’u = - g o H—_f_::—v"‘—éc:; -?Z :::: == ,._?: ' - =7 = N " a&ﬁ
o wruly . .
. // ’ /’ . . EIN
é iz é /4(5: .
Charles E, Coates. . :
Claim Representativs :
CECsrv
)
- i = =
1 1
- /'/I“:(’;," )
| — — - -
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Home Office: Bioomington, lilinois

" State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company’

.' o ' : MMNlmiconm
. October 13, 1961 L , : 750 West Sprout Roed ‘
. . Springfield, Del. Go., Pennsytvanis

Boll, Silberblatt end Swoops
Attorneys at law
Clearfield Trust Company Building
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NO. 598 MAY TERM 1961

h

OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RICHARD L. RENNELS

Vs

JOBEN A. MITCHELL -
Radnor Rd. & Darby Rd.
Haverford, Pa.

COMPLAINT IN TRESPASS

qeoft

32 e
b

éf/

Bell, Silberblatt & Swoope
Clearfield Trust Co. Bldg.,
Clearfield, Penna.
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Ih the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, FPa.:

Richard L. Rennels No 598 May Term 1961
vs
John A, Mitchell Complaint In Trespess

S Y S R VR A B O L e VR VI,
E L L T - S LR L L 1 CO I A < I T R R - S~

(Sheriffs Return)

KYRTR
3¢ 3%

- Now, October 17, 1961 deputized the Sheriff Of Delaware
County to serve the within Complaint In Trespess on John A,
Mitchell. :

Now, November 2, 1961 served the withini Complaint In Trespess
on John A. Mitchell by deputizing the Sheriff Of Delaware
County. The return of servise of Aldrich Price, Sheriff Of
Delaware County is hereto attached and made part of this return
of service. :

Costs Sheriff Ammerman (No Charge) So_Answers, ;
Sheriff Of Delaware County (No Charge) qﬁ%%éz;éé'vﬁf o
farles G. e rman
Sheriff

Sworn to before me this ond
‘day of December 1961 A,D,

e
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STATE FARM

@

INSUNAN(E‘
!-

State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company  ume ofice:ssamineon, i

Mid-Atlantic Office

October- 13, 1961 750 West Sproul Road

- Springfield, Del. Co., Pennsylvania

Bell, Silberblatt and Swoope
Attorneys at Law

Clearfield Trust Company Building
Clearfield, Pennsylvania

ATTENTION: Paul Silberblatt

Re:  Claim #38-5013-1L8
Insured: Richard L. & Janey.L. Rennels

Dear Mr. Silberblatt:
Thank you for your inquiry of September 15, 1961,

I have established that Mr, Mitchell does live in Delaware County and his
address is as given in our file, He lives where Radnor Road intersects
Darby Road and Darby Road is one (1) block west of College Avenue, Haver-
ford, Delaware County, Pennsylvania. -fncidentally, this is an exclusive
main line area, '

Mr, Mitchell hés a phone listed in the Delaware County directory - Law-
rence 5-3830,

I earnesily hope this will enable ybu to make service,

Very truly yours,

Paty £ Gl

Charles E, -Coates
Claim Representative
CECsrv
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SHERIFF’S RETURN

Summoned JOHN A. MITCHELL A the within named

defendant, ‘November 2, 1958 61 at 12:30 PM. o’clock (E. g . T.) by handing a true

and attested copy of the within Complaint toh {y; personally at h ig place of residence,
Radnor Rd. & Darby Road , Haverford, Delaware County, Penna.

W%A/Z X
Z Z : RIFF e

P TR = —s

Frank Mitarotonda f Ao A

Deputy Sheriff CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF

.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENN-

SYLVANIA, No. 459§ May
Perm, 1961 - In Trespass

RICHARD L. RENNELS
-V 8= .

JOHN A, MITCHELL

COMPLALINT

To the within Defendent:

'You are hereby notified to
plead 3o the enclosed

Complaint within twenty (20)
days from the service hereof

mmbbuMHbmmeEbgewmzoomm
By : . .

V. T HOCORTY
| S e it el | R
mﬂ_l_yl. SILBERBLATT.& SWOOPE
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

CLEARFIELD TRUSBT CO. BLDO,.

CLE IELD, PENNA.
L2 Loy,

gll-vvﬂ PRINT(MG CO., CLEARFIELD, PA




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RICHARD L. RENNELS '

No. 495 May Term, 1961
wlT Qe
In Trespass

a8 % o0 a8 8

JOHN A. MITCHELL

AND NOW, comés Richard L. Rennels, by his attorneys,
Bell, Silberblatt & Swoope, and brings this Complaint in Trespass
against the Defendant herein upon a cause of action whereof thé
following is a statement: .

(1)e Te Plaintiff, Richard L. Rennels, is an individuel
residing at 110 Parkview Drive, Clearfield R, D., Pennsylvania,
end was at(the time the events hereinafter set forth occurred, the
owner of a 1959 four-door Chevrolet passenger car, ‘

(2)e Te Defendant, John A. Mitchell, is an,individuai
jresiding at Darby and Radnor Roads, Haverford, Montgomery County,
Pennsylvania, and was at the time the events'hereinafter'set forth
occurred, the owner and operator of a 1958 Cadillaec sedan.

(3)e On or sbout October 15, 1960,'at approximately
10:30 a,m., the Plaintiff's car was being operéted by Adelbert
Satterlee of Parkview Drive, Country Club Hills, Clearfield R. D.,
Pennsylvenia, in a southerly direction on South Third Street in
the Borough of Cleérfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvenia, and
was approaching and entering the intersection of South Third Street
and East Walnut Street.

(h)e At the time and place aforesaid, the Defendant was
operating his motor vehicle in an easterly direction on East Walnut
Btreet at or near the intersection of East Walnut Street and South
Third Street,

(5). South Third Street runs in a north-south direction

and East Walnut Street runs in en east-west direction.




(6). At the intersection of South Third Street and East
Walnut Street, traffic is controlled on Walnut Street by stop
signs and there is no traffiec control on South Third Street, it
being a thru street,

(7)o As the Plaintiff's motor vehicle, being operated
by Adelbert Satterlee, approached and entered the aforesaid
intersection, the Defendant did drive his motor vehicle into said
intersection causing a collision between the Plaintiff's vehicle
and the Defendant's vehicle,

(8). The Defendant was negligent in the following
respects:

A, In failing to have his motor vehiecle under
control,

B. In falling to stop at sald intersection to
rermit the Plaintiff's vehicle, which was on a thru
street, to proceed through the intersection.

C. 1In operating his motor vehicle in a careless,
reckless and negligent manner, |

D. In falling to take into consideration the
rights of other lawful users of the highway and in
particular the rights of Adelbert Satterlee,

(9). As a result of the sald collision, the Plaintiff's
motor vehicle was damaged necessitating repairs in the amount of
$189.65 as set forth in the estimate of repairs attached hereto
and made a part hereof.

(10). T™e amount in controversy does not exceed the
amount requiring arbitration in this jurisdiction.

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff brings sult against the Defend-
ant for the liquideted amount of $189,65, together with interest
from October 15, 1960, for reason of delay. |

EELL, SILBERBLATT & SWOOPE

By,

Paul Silberbldtt,
Attorneys for Plaintiff




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
S8,

e eo 8

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD '
Before me, the undersigned offlcer, personally appeared
RICHARD L. RENNELS, who being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and states that the facts set forth in the foregoing Complaint are
true and cgrrect to the ‘best of his knowledge, information and

bellef,

Sworn to and subsecribed

before me this &b l""“'eilay

of 9“*’7 , 1961,

WwT~

PROTHYNOTARY
My Commission Expirba
1st Monday Jan. 1952
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8§-7-61

"Not Found"” as to the within named defendant.

So answers,

% Sheriff

Montgomery County \

-
R SR
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In the Court of Common Pleas of (learfield County, Pao‘

Richard L. Rennels No 598 May Term 1961
vs’ ,
John A. Mitchell Complaint In Trespess
B A R E R - JER TN N

(Sheriffs Returm)

Now,July 27, I961 deputized the Sheriff Of Montgomery Co
to serve the within Complaint In Tredpess on John A.
Mitchell.

Now, August 7, I§6I " Unserved return cf Peter Reilly XX
Sheriff Of Montgomery County is hereto attached and made
part of this return of service.

Now, August 7, I961 deputized the Sheriff of Delaware Co
to serve the within Complaint In Trespess on John A.
Mitchell.

Now, August IO, I96I "Unserved return of Aldrich Price
Sheriff Of Delaware County is herto attached and Made
part of this return of servics.

Costs Sheriff Ammerman 6,00 So_Answers,
Sheriff Of Montgomery Count $6 00 C:%%%éidg;c<f(
Sheriff Of Delaware County % .

(Paid by Attys B.S.S.) Sheriff

Sworn tdubefore me this 20th
day of September I96I A.D.

Zharles G. erman

e
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ST MGBIPMRCBE 61 A Cholty 6.00
< - | S
SHERIFF'S OFFICE |
® NORRISTOWN, Montgomery Co., Pa. 12966 S
Q A Date 753 7/ 196/ " @
QPlainﬁff oy, %}P Conne v/ // ®
Defendant M/n )ﬁ?ﬂp Hﬂ 27
@ Filed By //7ﬂ,{fﬂ/ p// ﬂﬁ/ e
eTefm >7m/ /%/]/’ 7(J7Y No. J -2 o
o (\/é;\ﬂ"//ﬁfm o 5—[7) ®
Hr%MENT SHALL BE MADE WITHIN ' .
o TENDAYSOFABOVE DATE A ®
//; .y l%/f/) e hraa’

g 69///)/«// 'l / Pt Vi ///(u [/Nﬂ//) /1_7" ®
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNA.

PR §0. 598 MAY TERM, 1961

FSeg s A '
fZ%Qzeég7«4Z4hf;7 S * RICHARD L. RENNELS

%/é’/%/»a . s
i%zaléikykzgéigﬁﬁf : JOHN A, MITCHELL

DARBY AND RADNOR ROADS,
HAVERFORD, PENNA,

COMPLAINT IN TRESPASS

L7

i o FILED - 7/27/61

N $8340 F%(

M7 P e S

JATHEHS AINdIT AITHD

BELL, SILBERBLATT & SWOOPE
Attorneys At Law
Clearfield Tpust Co. Bldg.,
Clearfield, "enna.
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High Sheriff of Clearfield County
Peterﬁe%—l—]:y

n/ml/}'W/
\/./‘/

ghocfuid & il G

Fnofo all men by these Jresents, That |, Charles G. Ammerma

ﬁState of Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize Sheriff of

[ 2 B

L

fequest and risk of the Plaintiff.

2=—to execute this writ; this deputation being made at the

27th July

Given under my hand and seal this *__day of

61
A.D. 19— .

SHslio £ frgrpiaron s,
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA,

VERSUS
\To)w 2. 11tchel/

No._59% Term__ /72 /~/ 196/

To \v/l/////,D/‘-) T H&GPY‘%‘/
/ Prothonotary.

%'%/?%ﬁ 7 aoo,uw e‘,,;/% é""'tig"’ﬁi¥?&“‘

J

Attorney for l’ /
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Richard L, Rennels

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.

- VERSUS
John A, Mitechell
NO. 598 Term May |QEI_'
To_ William T, Hagerty
Prothonotary.

Sir: BRESFXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXAXIFFEEXEE__Upon payment of costs kindly
mark the above captioned matter settled and discontinued,.

t

IR EOFEERE BEWTFLATT &, SJOOPE
. - By '{’1 = \ Jo@ V( ‘[4 -

Attorney for_Plaintiff
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{ DEC26 1961

" WM. T. HAGERTY.

" PROTHONOTARY
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